504418118 06/16/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4464818

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA		
		Name	Execution Date
STEFAN HENRI DOMIN	IQUE MAR	IA SYMKENS	06/13/2017
ISABEL MARIA MARQU	ES DA SIL	VA MACEDO	06/13/2017
RECEIVING PARTY DA	1		
Name:	TRESPA INTERNATIONAL B.V.		
Street Address:	WETERING 20		
City:	WEERT		
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS		
Postal Code:	NL-6002		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		
Property Type		Number	
i iopeity iype		Namber	
Application Number:	15	625616	
Application Number:			
Application Number:		625616	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ATA (60	625616	ccessful it will be sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (60 e sent to th	625616	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA (60 e sent to th provided; it	625616 09)921-9535 ne e-mail address first; if that is unsu	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA (60 e sent to th provided; it 609	625616 09)921-9535 ne e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (60 e sent to th provided; it 609 RF	625616 09)921-9535 ne e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 9-921-3500	via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (60 e sent to th provided; it 60 RF RC P.0	625616 09)921-9535 be e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 9-921-3500 ROBERTS@ROBERTSPATENT.COM DBERTS & ROBERTS, LLP ATTORNEY D. BOX 484	via US Mail. YS AT LAW
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA (60 e sent to th provided; it 60 RF RC P.0	625616 09)921-9535 The e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 9-921-3500 ROBERTS@ROBERTSPATENT.COM DBERTS & ROBERTS, LLP ATTORNEY	via US Mail. YS AT LAW
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA (60 e sent to th provided; it 609 RF RC P.C PR	625616 09)921-9535 be e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 9-921-3500 ROBERTS@ROBERTSPATENT.COM DBERTS & ROBERTS, LLP ATTORNEY D. BOX 484	via US Mail. YS AT LAW
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA (60 e sent to th provided; it 609 RF RC P.C PR	625616 09)921-9535 be e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 9-921-3500 ROBERTS@ROBERTSPATENT.COM DBERTS & ROBERTS, LLP ATTORNEY D. BOX 484 RINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08542-0484	via US Mail. YS AT LAW
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (60 e sent to th provided; it 609 RF RC P.C PR	625616 09)921-9535 be e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 9-921-3500 ROBERTS@ROBERTSPATENT.COM DBERTS & ROBERTS, LLP ATTORNEY D. BOX 484 RINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08542-0484 AOM-163	via US Mail. YS AT LAW
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMATE OF SUBMITTER:	ATA (60 e sent to th provided; it 609 RF RC P.C PR	625616 09)921-9535 be e-mail address first; if that is unsult f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to 9-921-3500 ROBERTS@ROBERTSPATENT.COM DBERTS & ROBERTS, LLP ATTORNEY D. BOX 484 RINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08542-0484 AOM-163 RICHARD S. ROBERTS	via US Mail. YS AT LAW
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA (60 e sent to th provided; it 609 RF RC P.C PR	625616 09)921-9535 be e-mail address first; if that is unsult f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent for 9-921-3500 ROBERTS@ROBERTSPATENT.COM DBERTS & ROBERTS, LLP ATTORNEY D. BOX 484 RINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08542-0484 AOM-163 RICHARD S. ROBERTS /RICHARD S. ROBERTS/	via US Mail. YS AT LAW

source=AOM-163_ASSIGNMENT_signed#page1.tif source=AOM-163_ASSIGNMENT_signed#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the UNDERSIGNED, STEFAN HENRI DOMINIQUE MARIA SYMKENS having an address at p/a Trespa International B.V., Wetering 20, NL-6002 SM Weert, Netherlands; and ISABEL MARIA MARQUES DA SILVA MACEDO, having an address at p/a Trespa International B.V., Wetering 20, NL-6002 SM Weert, Netherlands; have invented certain new and useful improvements (INVENTION) disclosed, shown, and described in an APPLICATION for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

A METHOD FOR PRODUCING A PRINTED DECORATIVE PAPER

Docket No. AOM-163, said APPLICATION which was filed as International Application Number PCT/NL2015/050909 on December 24, 2015 and

WHEREAS, Trespa International B.V., a company of The Netherlands, having an office at Wetering 20, NL-6002 SM Weert, Netherlands (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, in this and any foreign country, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted embracing the INVENTION.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the UNDERSIGNED by these presents, sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the INVENTION, and in and to the said APPLICATION, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which may have been or may be filed in any foreign country on said INVENTION, and in and to any and all priority rights generated by the filing of said APPLICATION in the United States or any foreign country, which may be granted covering the INVENTION, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, divisions, reissues or renewals thereof, said Letters Patent whether of this country or any foreign country to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its interest, for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by UNDERSIGNED had this assignment and sale not been made.

I covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to enable and assist said ASSIGNEE to (a) obtain Letters Patent, both domestic and foreign, on said invention, (b) establish, maintain and secure title in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to said invention, application and Letters Patent, including making such title of lawful public record, and (c) defend, establish or otherwise preserve the validity of said Letters Patent against any and all infringers, and perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 042737 FRAME: 0823

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent based on said application and all said divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, renewals and extensions to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

I authorize and empower the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full and legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said ASSIGNEE or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may beneforth be substituted for it.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite their name.

DATE <u>-13-6-17</u>	
	STEFAN HENRI DÓMINIQUE MARIA SYMKENS
Witness:	(MG.J. VORNOEVEN)
4	
DATE <u>/ 3-6 - /</u> 4	Isale Marya
	ISABEL MARIA MARQUES DA SILVA MACEDO
Witness:	H. H. M. Komber/